City of Goodlettsville REQUEST FOR BIDS

Sealed bids will be received at the office of the Purchasing Director, City of Goodlettsville, 105 South Main Street, Goodlettsville, Tennessee 37072, until 10:00am CST, on July 5, 2023, at which time they will be opened for the following: Peay Park (ADA) Sidewalks, City of Goodlettsville Specifications are available and on file at the office of the Purchasing Director and may also be accessed from the City's website at www.goodlettsville.gov.

Peay Park (ADA) Sidewalks By the Parks and Recreation Department, City of Goodlettsville

Specifications and Guidelines for the Request for Competitive Sealed Proposals (RCSP) are available on the city website at www.goodlettsville.gov and clicking or by contacting Purchasing Director at (615) 851-2209 / email: rhoover@goodlettsville.gov.

The City of Goodlettsville reserves the right to reject any and all bids and to waive formalities.

The City of Goodlettsville does not discriminate on the basis of age, race, sex, color, national origin, religion or disability in admission to, access to, or operation of its programs, services or activities, nor does it discriminate in its hiring, employment or purchasing practices. Contact the City Manager at (615) 851-2200 with questions, concerns, complaints and with requests for ADA accommodations.